Organization Name

Anoka Conservation District

Belwin Conservancy

Carver Soil and Water

City of St. Cloud

Dakota County

Dakota County Parks

Friends of the Mississippi River
Mississippi Park Connection

National Wild Turkey Federation
Olmsted SWCD

Prior Lake-Spring Lake Watershed District
Three Rivers Park District

City of Bayport

City of Bayport

City of Duluth Parks Department

City of Eagan

City of Rochester Parks and Recreation
Minnesota Landscape Arboretum
Minnesota Land Trust

Riley Purgatory Bluff Creek Watershed District
Washington Conservation District
Washington Conservation District
Washington County

Conservation Partners Legacy Grant Program
FY 2017 Round 2 Metro Applications and Awards

Project Name
Martin and Typo Lake Carp Removal
Valley Creek Project

South Fork Crow River Bank and Habitat Restoration

River Bluffs Restoration - Phase #2

Jensen Lake Enhancement Phase |l

Dakota Lake: Forest, Woodland, and Savanna
Dakota and Washington County Restorations
Restore Coldwater Spring's Forest Understory
Lamprey Pass Deer Protection

Wetland-Prairie Restoration on So Br Cascade Crk

Spring Lake Carp Management Project

Murphy Southern Savanna Woodland

Bayport St. Croix Conservation Initiative-Phase Il
Bayport St. Croix Conservation Initiative-Phase |
Buckingham Creek

Thresher Fields Woodland Restoration
Gamehaven Park Restoration

Western Addition Big Woods Restoration

St. Croix Valley Woodland Restoration

Scenic Heights School Forest

Jackson Meadow Forest Restoration Project
Jackson Meadow Prairie & Savanna Restoration
Brown's Creek Central Corridor-Phase Il

DEPARTMENT OF

NATURAL RESOURCES

Primary Activity Primary Habitat Acres Grant Request Funded? Grant Award

Enhancement
Restoration
Restoration
Restoration
Enhancement
Enhancement
Enhancement
Restoration
Restoration
Restoration
Restoration
Restoration
Acquisition
Acquisition
Enhancement
Enhancement
Restoration
Restoration
Restoration
Restoration
Restoration
Restoration
Acquisition

Wetland
Forest
FGW
Prairie
Forest
Forest
Forest
Forest
Forest
Wetland
FGW
Forest
FGW
FGW
FGW
Forest
Prairie
Forest
Forest
Forest
Forest
Prairie
FGW

528
33
1
32
110
65
43
12
17
40
590
200

= N W

19
95
35
98

33
52
29

$99,000
$140,000
$140,883
$75,000
$257,400
$221,000
$89,508
$47,300
$34,745
$200,000
$18,156
$296,100
$400,000
$400,000
$116,075
$70,186
$50,000
$80,000
$231,977
$50,000
$165,300
$90,300
$400,000

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

$99,000
$140,000
$140,883
$42,500
$257,400
$221,000
$89,508
$47,300
$34,745
$198,800
$18,156
$296,100

$1,585,392
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