Conservation Partners Legacy Grant Program FY 2017 Round 2 Metro Applications and Awards



Organization Name	Project Name	Primary Activity	Primary Habitat	Acres	Grant Request	Funded?	Grant Award
Anoka Conservation District	Martin and Typo Lake Carp Removal	Enhancement	Wetland	528	\$99,000	Yes	\$99,000
Belwin Conservancy	Valley Creek Project	Restoration	Forest	33	\$140,000	Yes	\$140,000
Carver Soil and Water	South Fork Crow River Bank and Habitat Restoration	Restoration	FGW	1	\$140,883	Yes	\$140,883
City of St. Cloud	River Bluffs Restoration - Phase #2	Restoration	Prairie	32	\$75,000	Yes	\$42,500
Dakota County	Jensen Lake Enhancement Phase II	Enhancement	Forest	110	\$257,400	Yes	\$257,400
Dakota County Parks	Dakota Lake: Forest, Woodland, and Savanna	Enhancement	Forest	65	\$221,000	Yes	\$221,000
Friends of the Mississippi River	Dakota and Washington County Restorations	Enhancement	Forest	43	\$89,508	Yes	\$89,508
Mississippi Park Connection	Restore Coldwater Spring's Forest Understory	Restoration	Forest	12	\$47,300	Yes	\$47,300
National Wild Turkey Federation	Lamprey Pass Deer Protection	Restoration	Forest	17	\$34,745	Yes	\$34,745
Olmsted SWCD	Wetland-Prairie Restoration on So Br Cascade Crk	Restoration	Wetland	40	\$200,000	Yes	\$198,800
Prior Lake-Spring Lake Watershed District	Spring Lake Carp Management Project	Restoration	FGW	590	\$18,156	Yes	\$18,156
Three Rivers Park District	Murphy Southern Savanna Woodland	Restoration	Forest	200	\$296,100	Yes	\$296,100
City of Bayport	Bayport St. Croix Conservation Initiative-Phase II	Acquisition	FGW	3	\$400,000	No	-
City of Bayport	Bayport St. Croix Conservation Initiative-Phase I	Acquisition	FGW	2	\$400,000	No	-
City of Duluth Parks Department	Buckingham Creek	Enhancement	FGW	1	\$116,075	No	-
City of Eagan	Thresher Fields Woodland Restoration	Enhancement	Forest	19	\$70,186	No	-
City of Rochester Parks and Recreation	Gamehaven Park Restoration	Restoration	Prairie	95	\$50,000	No	-
Minnesota Landscape Arboretum	Western Addition Big Woods Restoration	Restoration	Forest	35	\$80,000	No	-
Minnesota Land Trust	St. Croix Valley Woodland Restoration	Restoration	Forest	98	\$231,977	No	-
Riley Purgatory Bluff Creek Watershed District	Scenic Heights School Forest	Restoration	Forest	7	\$50,000	No	-
Washington Conservation District	Jackson Meadow Forest Restoration Project	Restoration	Forest	33	\$165,300	No	-
Washington Conservation District	Jackson Meadow Prairie & Savanna Restoration	Restoration	Prairie	52	\$90,300	No	-
Washington County	Brown's Creek Central Corridor-Phase II	Acquisition	FGW	29	\$400,000	No	-

\$1,585,392